

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3995/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2019 in MS No. 2452/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

HARI KANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P., LUCKNOW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25771/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25773/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C)No. 3933/2020-For Admission and I.R. and IA No. 25255/2020-Exem. from filing OT

With SLP(C)NO. 3984/2020-For Admission and I.R. and IA No. 25723/2020-Exem. From filing c/c of the impugned judgment and IA No. 25725/2020-Exem. From filing OT

Date : 17-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Nishikant Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within 3 weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR