

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3995/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2019
in MS No. 2452/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

HARI KANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P., LUCKNOW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 152867 OF 2021 IN SLP(C) No. 3933 OF 2020 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3933/2020 (XI)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 152867/2021
IA No. 152867/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
Col. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Asit Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to file the counter counter affidavit is extended till

17.12.2021.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed on or before 04.01.2022.

List on 19.01.2022.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**